ADULT WAIVER AND CONSENT FORM

Polish Falcons of America BCV Family Fun Weekend Pittsburgh, PA April 5-7, 2024

I hereby agree to participate in the sports of bowling, curling, and volleyball.

I understand that there are certain risks of injury inherent in the practice and play of this sport, as well as in travelling and other related activities incidental to my participation, and I am willing to assume these risks. I hereby certify that I am fully capable of participating in the designated sport and that I am healthy and have no physical or mental disabilities or infirmities that would restrict full participation in these activities, except as listed below.

I hereby certify that I do not have a concussion and have not been in the care of a health professional for a concussion for the past year. Yes No
If no is checked, please include a copy of your release from a health care professional to participate in physical activities such as these events.
In addition to giving my full consent for my participation and attendance at the Polish Falcons of America BCV Family Fun Weekend and related activities, I understand that the recent COVID 19 pandemic has resulted in various jurisdictions. I agree that I will abide by any requirements that the PFA may deem necessary to enforce during the weekend events that pertain to COVID, including wearing masks should that become necessary.
By signing this Waiver and Consent form, I hereby waive, release, and hold harmless the Polish Falcons of America, and all the officers, coaches, sponsors, supervisors, and representatives of said organization for any injury which may be suffered by me in the normal course of participation in the designated sport and activities incidental thereto, whether the result of negligence or any other cause, including any injury which may be attributed to COVID 19 from participating in such an event and related activities.
Participant's Name: (Please print)
Participant's Signature:
Date:
The Polish Falcons of America reserves all rights to photographs and videos taken during this event which will be used solely to promote the mission of the PFA including our printed publications and out website. Participants agree to allow the PFA to use photographs and videos in which they appear.
I have read and understand the above:
Participant Signature: